

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3170 OF 2025

Minakshi Nilesh Singh & Anr.	...Applicants
<i>Versus</i>	
State of Maharashtra & Anr.	...Respondents

Mr. Niket Harit i/by Manoj Harit & Co. for Applicants.
Mr. S.M. Mangaonkar, APP for State.
PSI, Dhanaji Tone, Wanavdi Police Station, present.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 18th November 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 25th November 2025.
2. Till next date, no coercive steps be taken against the Applicants.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)