

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3170 OF 2025

Mrs. Minakshi Nilesh Singh & Anr.	...Applicants
<i>Versus</i>	
State of Maharashtra & Anr.	...Respondents

Mr. Manoj Harit a/w Mr. Niket Harit i/by Manoj Harit & Co. for Applicants.
Mr. S.M. Mangaonkar, APP for the State.
Mobin Solkar a/w Tahir Hussain i/by Anas Shaikh for Respondent No.2.
PSI, Nandkishor Jadhav, Wanvadi Police Station, Pune City present

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 2nd December 2025

P.C.:

1. At the joint request, stand over to **9th December 2025**. To be shown fairly high on board.

2. Till next date, ad-interim protection already granted shall remain in operation.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)