

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3170 OF 2025

Minakshi Nilesh Singh And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Niket Harit a/w Adv. Saloni Bafana i/by Manoj Harit &
Co. for Applicant.

Mr. S. M. Mangaonkar, APP for State/Respondent.

Adv. Anas K. Shaikh a/w Adv. Neha B. a/w Adv. H. Shah for
Resp. No. 2.

Mr. Nandkishor Jadhav, P.S.I., Wanwadi Police Station, Pune.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 17th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 04/03/2026 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)