

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3170 OF 2025

Minakshi N. Singh & Anr.

...Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents.

.....
Mr. Manoj Harit i/b Manoj Harit & Co. for the Applicants.
Ms Savita M. Yadav, APP for the Respondent/State.
.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 04.03.2026.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. List the application on 24th March 2026. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]