

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3170 OF 2025

Mrs. Minakshi Nilesh Singh & Anr.

...Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Adv. Manoj Harit i/by Manoj Harit & Co., for the Applicants.

Ms. Megha Bajoria, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 5th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

. Learned Counsel for the Applicants states that the settlement talk is going on in between the parties. Therefore, he seeks time.

2) Stand over to **24th March, 2026**.

3) Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)